
Population: 23,100,200)

Division: Population: % GDP: GDP%: Per Capita: Capital: Location:
Gorodvolf 2,460,171 10.65% $26,825,794,021.00 20.20% $10,904.04 Gorodvolf Capital

Kamazistan 3,638,282 15.75% $21,779,357,522.00 16.40% $5,986.17 Mestoalekseev NE

Aghabastan 7,992,669 34.60% $26,294,590,179.00 19.80% $3,289.84 Mestofyodorov W
Ağahadistan 9,009,078 39.00% $57,901,218,778.00 43.60% $6,426.99 Chegiyev C
Total: 23,100,200) 100.00% $132,800,960,500.00 100.00% $5,748.91

Population: %
Division: Population: Vostic: Belay: strannik Other: Total Vostic: Belay: strannik Other: Total:
Gorodvolf 2,460,171 174,672) 2,189,552) 66,425) 29,522) 2,460,171) 7.10% 89.00% 2.70% 1.20% 100.00%
Kamazistan 3,638,282 240,127) 3,270,815) 54,574) 72,766) 3,638,282) 6.60% 89.90% 1.50% 2.00% 100.00%
Aghabastan 7,992,669 343,685) 6,921,652) 631,421) 95,912) 7,992,669) 4.30% 86.60% 7.90% 1.20% 100.00%
Ağahadistan 9,009,078 512,027) 8,246,460) 148,488) 102,103) 9,009,078) 5.68% 91.54% 1.65% 1.13% 100.00%
Total: 23,100,200 1,270,511) 20,628,479) 900,908) 300,303) 23,100,200) 5.50% 89.30% 3.90% 1.30% 100.00% 23,100,200)

Religion: Population Messianic: Akhadic: Alsteneri: Other: Total: Messianic: Akhadic: Alsteneri: Other: Total:
Gorodvolf 2,460,171 209,115) 2,201,853) 14,761) 34,442) 2,460,171) 8.50% 89.50% 0.60% 1.40% 100.00%
Kamazistan 3,638,282 363,828) 3,232,977) 1,455) 40,021) 3,638,282) 10.00% 88.86% 0.04% 1.10% 100.00%
Aghabastan 7,992,669 390,842) 7,528,295) 1,599) 71,934) 7,992,669) 4.89% 94.19% 0.02% 0.90% 100.00%
Ağahadistan 9,009,078 537,729) 8,404,560) 5,285) 61,504) 9,009,078) 5.97% 93.29% 0.06% 0.68% 100.00%
Total: 23,100,200 1,501,513) 21,367,685) 23,100) 207,902) 23,100,200) 6.50% 92.50% 0.10% 0.90% 100.00%



Population: 27,968,292)

Division: Population: % GDP: GDP%: Per Capita: Capital: Location:
Gorodvolf 2,880,734 10.30% $35,281,733,843.79 18.70% $12,247.48 Gorodvolf Capital

Kamazistan 4,432,974 15.85% $31,696,958,747.36 16.80% $7,150.27 Mestoalekseev NE

Aghabastan 9,691,013 34.65% $38,111,819,446.23 20.20% $3,932.70 Mestofyodorov W
Ağahadistan 10,963,570 39.20% $83,581,861,458.82 44.30% $7,623.60 Chegiyev C
Total: 27,968,292) 100.00% $188,672,373,496.21 100.00% $6,745.94

Population: %
Division: Population: Vostic: Belay: strannik Other: Total Vostic: Belay: strannik Other: Total:
Gorodvolf 2,880,734 193,009) 2,571,919) 80,661) 35,145) 2,880,734) 6.70% 89.28% 2.80% 1.22% 100.00%
Kamazistan 4,432,974 283,710) 3,988,790) 70,928) 89,546) 4,432,974) 6.40% 89.98% 1.60% 2.02% 100.00%
Aghabastan 9,691,013 397,332) 8,405,985) 770,436) 117,261) 9,691,013) 4.10% 86.74% 7.95% 1.21% 100.00%
Ağahadistan 10,963,570 559,142) 10,093,063) 186,381) 124,985) 10,963,570) 5.10% 92.06% 1.70% 1.14% 100.00%
Total: 27,968,292) 1,433,193) 25,059,757) 1,108,404) 366,937) 27,968,292) 5.12% 89.60% 3.96% 1.31% 100.00%

Religion: Population Messianic: Akhadic: Alsteneri: Other: Total: Messianic: Akhadic: Alsteneri: Other: Total:
Gorodvolf 2,880,734 230,459) 2,592,661) 14,404) 43,211) 2,880,734) 8.00% 90.00% 0.50% 1.50% 100.00%
Kamazistan 4,432,974 403,401) 3,975,048) 1,330) 53,196) 4,432,974) 9.10% 89.67% 0.03% 1.20% 100.00%
Aghabastan 9,691,013 402,177) 9,195,802) 969) 92,065) 9,691,013) 4.15% 94.89% 0.01% 0.95% 100.00%
Ağahadistan 10,963,570 602,996) 10,277,251) 5,482) 77,841) 10,963,570) 5.50% 93.74% 0.05% 0.71% 100.00%
Total: 27,968,292 1,817,939) 25,870,670) 27,968) 251,715) 27,968,292) 6.50% 92.50% 0.10% 0.90% 100.00%

$ $1.00
Belay currency £5.50



Population: 28,066,180)

Division: Population: % GDP: GDP%: Per Capita: Capital: Location:
Gorodvolf 2,890,817 10.30% $35,699,152,602.91 18.66% $12,349.16 Gorodvolf Capital

Kamazistan 4,442,876 15.83% $32,178,978,927.17 16.82% $7,242.83 Mestoalekseev NE

Aghabastan 9,738,964 34.70% $38,683,647,675.83 20.22% $3,972.05 Mestofyodorov W
Ağahadistan 10,993,523 39.17% $84,752,007,519.25 44.30% $7,709.27 Chegiyev C
Total: 28,066,180) 100.00% $191,313,786,725.16 100.00% $6,816.52

Population: %
Division: Population: Vostic: Belay: strannik Other: Total Vostic: Belay: strannik Other: Total:
Gorodvolf 2,890,817 193,107) 2,581,210) 80,943) 35,557) 2,890,817) 6.68% 89.29% 2.80% 1.23% 100.00%
Kamazistan 4,442,876 284,344) 3,996,812) 71,530) 90,190) 4,442,876) 6.40% 89.96% 1.61% 2.03% 100.00%
Aghabastan 9,738,964 398,324) 8,446,604) 775,222) 118,815) 9,738,964) 4.09% 86.73% 7.96% 1.22% 100.00%
Ağahadistan 10,993,523 559,570) 10,116,240) 190,188) 127,525) 10,993,523) 5.09% 92.02% 1.73% 1.16% 100.00%
Total: 28,066,180) 1,435,345) 25,140,865) 1,117,883) 372,088) 28,066,180) 5.11% 89.58% 3.98% 1.33% 100.00%

Religion: Population Messianic: Akhadic: Alsteneri: Other: Total: Messianic: Akhadic: Alsteneri: Other: Total:
Gorodvolf 2,890,817 229,820) 2,604,337) 14,165) 42,495) 2,890,817) 7.95% 90.09% 0.49% 1.47% 100.00%
Kamazistan 4,442,876 402,080) 3,987,926) 1,333) 51,537) 4,442,876) 9.05% 89.76% 0.03% 1.16% 100.00%
Aghabastan 9,738,964 394,428) 9,253,964) 974) 89,598) 9,738,964) 4.05% 95.02% 0.01% 0.92% 100.00%
Ağahadistan 10,993,523 603,544) 10,309,726) 5,497) 74,756) 10,993,523) 5.49% 93.78% 0.05% 0.68% 100.00%
Total: 28,066,180 1,824,302) 25,961,217) 28,066) 252,596) 28,066,180) 6.50% 92.50% 0.10% 0.90% 100.00%

$ $1.00
Belay currency £5.50



Lower House: Presidential Election
Party: Votes: % Seats: Seat %: Party Leader: Candidate: Votes: Percent:
Odna Belayazemlya 18,466,326) 71.00% 379) 94.75% President Ramzan Igorevich President Ramzan Igorevich 18,966,418) 71.40%
Prosto Belayazemlya 3,875,328) 14.90% 10) 2.50% Olzhas Assylov Taras Timourev 4,037,669) 15.20%
BKP 1,742,597) 6.70% 5) 1.25% Nariman Talgatev Erzhan Ayatev 1,886,016) 7.10%
Demokraticheskaya Partiya 1,196,410) 4.60% 4) 1.00% Amir Aidynev Oraz Tairov 1,035,981) 3.90%
Partiya Svobody 728,249) 2.80% 2) 0.50% Medet Diasov Akmetzhan Abaiov 637,527) 2.40%
Total: 26,008,910) 100.00% 400) 100.00% Total: 26,563,610) 100.00%

Cabinet:
Minister: Department: Name:
President: Office of the President President Ramzan Igorevich
Prime Minister: Office of the Prime Minister Prime Minister Rustam Arman
Foreign Minister: Foreign Affairs Office Yumashev Rasim Nikitovich
Internal Affairs Minister: Ministry of Internal Affairs Daniyarbek Igorevich
Intelligence Minister: Intelligence Office Madiyar Medetov
Minister of Justice Justice Office Koryavov Adrian Artemovich
Minister of Defense: Ministry of Defense Arman Baltabekov
Economy Minister: Ministry of Economic Affairs Vladimir Kolokoltsev
Treasury Minister: Treasury Office Sauat Mynbayev
Energy and Utilities Minister: Energy and Utilities Ministry Askar Myrzakhmetov
Transport Minister: Transport Ministry Alexander Konovalov
Public Services Minister: Public Services Ministry Olga Men
Local government Minister: Local Government Regulatory Authority Mikhail Donskoy
Democracy Minister Ministry of Democracy Kairat Massimov
Health Minister: Ministry of Health Karim Sultanov
Education minister: Ministry of Education Sergey Novak
Social Services Minister: Ministry of Social Services Pavel  Tkachyov
Family Values Minister: Ministry for Promotion of Family Values Serik Massimov
Culture Minister: Ministry of Culture Nikolai Lavrov
Sports Minister: Ministry of Sport Sergey Tokayev
Media and Communications Minister: Ministry of Media and Communications Asset Dosayev
Agriculture Minister: Ministry of Agriculture Bolat Khorzova
Minister for Reclamation of Stolen Land: Stolen Land Reclaimation Office Erlan Tazhin
Environment Minister: Ministry of Environmental Affairs Askar Dernovai



Population: 39,809,453

Division: Population: % GDP: GDP%: Per Capita: Capital: Location:
Gorodvolf 1,950,663 4.90% $28,744,381,890.56 8.90% $14,735.70 Gorodvolf Capital
Elxanlistan 6,727,798 16.90% $64,917,087,191.04 20.10% $9,649.08 Mestopopov NW

Kamazistan 5,613,133 14.10% $51,675,293,286.40 16.00% $9,206.14 Mestoalekseev NE
Vezmara 9,832,935 24.70% $71,376,498,851.84 22.10% $7,258.92 Mestovolkov E

Aghabastan 6,879,073 17.28% $35,849,734,717.44 11.10% $5,211.42 Mestofyodorov W
Ağahadistan 8,805,851 22.12% $70,407,587,102.72 21.80% $7,995.55 Chegiyev C
Total: 39,809,453 100.00% $322,970,583,040.00 100.00% $8,112.91

Population: %
Division: Population: Vostic: Belay: strannik Other: Total Vostic: Belay: strannik Other: Total:
Gorodvolf 1,950,663 860,242) 920,713) 31,211) 138,497) 1,950,663) 44.10% 47.20% 1.60% 7.10% 100.00%
Elxanlistan (3) 6,727,798 3,612,827) 2,859,314) 33,639) 222,017) 6,727,798) 53.70% 42.50% 0.50% 3.30% 100.00%
Kamazistan(2) 5,613,133 2,924,442) 2,531,523) 28,066) 129,102) 5,613,133) 52.10% 45.10% 0.50% 2.30% 100.00%
Vezmara(4) 9,832,935 4,532,983) 4,936,133) 39,332) 324,487) 9,832,935) 46.10% 50.20% 0.40% 3.30% 100.00%
Aghabastan(5) 6,879,073 522,810) 5,854,092) 426,503) 75,670) 6,879,073) 7.60% 85.10% 6.20% 1.10% 100.00%
Ağahadistan(1) 8,805,851 2,753,906) 5,549,804) 237,440) 264,701) 8,805,851) 31.27% 63.02% 2.70% 3.01% 100.00%
Total: 39,809,453 15,207,211) 22,651,579) 796,189) 1,154,474) 39,809,453) 38.20% 56.90% 2.00% 2.90% 100.00%

Religion: Population Messianic: Akhadic: Alsteneri: Other: Total: Messianic: Akhadic: Alsteneri: Other: Total:
Gorodvolf 1,950,663 823,180) 1,076,571) 23,603) 27,309) 1,950,663) 42.20% 55.19% 1.21% 1.40% 100.00%
Elxanlistan 6,727,798 1,103,359) 5,555,142) 1,346) 67,951) 6,727,798) 16.40% 82.57% 0.02% 1.01% 100.00%
Kamazistan 5,613,133 3,710,281) 1,838,862) 2,245) 61,744) 5,613,133) 66.10% 32.76% 0.04% 1.10% 100.00%
Vezmara 9,832,935 4,041,336) 5,668,687) 4,916) 117,995) 9,832,935) 41.10% 57.65% 0.05% 1.20% 100.00%
Aghabastan 6,879,073 976,828) 5,838,958) 1,376) 61,912) 6,879,073) 14.20% 84.88% 0.02% 0.90% 100.00%
Ağahadistan 8,805,851 3,318,134) 5,420,211) 6,323) 61,183) 8,805,851) 37.68% 61.55% 0.07% 0.69% 100.00%
Total: 39,809,453 13,973,118) 25,398,431) 39,809) 398,095) 39,809,453) 35.10% 63.80% 0.10% 1.00% 100.00%





Lower House: Presidential Election
Party: Votes: % Seats: Seat %: Party Leader: Candidate: Votes: Percent:
Odna Belayazemlya 17,230,629) 77.90% 386) 96.50% President Ramzan Igorevich President Ramzan Igorevich 17,504,362) 76.10%
Prosto Belayazemlya 1,570,442) 7.10% 4) 1.00% Olzhas Assylov Ayat Adilov 4,416,344) 19.20%
BKP 685,686) 3.10% 1) 0.25% Nariman Talgatev N/A 0) 0.00%
Demokraticheskaya Partiya 1,150,183) 5.20% 3) 0.75% Amir Aidynev N/A 0) 0.00%
Partiya Svobody 1,481,967) 6.70% 6) 1.50% Medet Diasov Akmetzhan Abaiov 1,081,084) 4.70%
Total: 22,118,908) 100.00% 400) 100.00% Total: 23,001,790) 100.00%

Cabinet:
Minister: Department: Name:
President: Office of the President President Ramzan Igorevich
Prime Minister: Office of the Prime Minister Daniyarbek Igorevich
Foreign Minister: Foreign Affairs Office Yumashev Rasim Nikitovich
Internal Affairs Minister: Ministry of Internal Affairs Fauske Madiyarov
Intelligence Minister: Intelligence Office Madiyar Medetov
Minister of Justice Justice Office Ablai Yedilev
Minister of Defense: Ministry of Defense Arman Baltabekov
Economy Minister: Ministry of Economic Affairs Vladimir Kolokoltsev
Treasury Minister: Treasury Office Sauat Mynbayev
Energy and Utilities Minister: Energy and Utilities Ministry Askar Myrzakhmetov
Transport Minister: Transport Ministry Alexander Konovalov
Public Services Minister: Public Services Ministry Kenes Erkinev
Local government Minister: Local Government Regulatory Authority Mikhail Donskoy
Democracy Minister Ministry of Democracy Kairat Massimov
Health Minister: Ministry of Health Daniar Armanov
Education minister: Ministry of Education Sergey Novak
Social Services Minister: Ministry of Social Services Samat Daniyarev
Family Values Minister: Ministry for Promotion of Family Values Serik Massimov
Culture Minister: Ministry of Culture Nikolai Lavrov
Sports Minister: Ministry of Sport Sergey Tokayev
Media and Communications Minister: Ministry of Media and Communications Asset Dosayev
Agriculture Minister: Ministry of Agriculture Bolat Khorzova
Minister for Reclamation of Stolen Land: Stolen Land Reclaimation Office Nurzhan Assylov
Environment Minister: Ministry of Environmental Affairs Askar Dernovai



Presidential Election Round 1:
Party: Social Economic Law+Order Forieign Party Leader: Candidate: Party: Votes: Percent:
Prosto Belayazemlya Centre Right Centrist Centre Right Internationalist Olzhas Assylov Osman Magsudov Akhadic Democrats 5,275,734) 34.00%
Levyy Centrist Left Centrist Protectionist Nariman Talgatev Ayat Adilov PB 3,320,609) 21.40%
Demokraticheskaya Partiya Centre Right Centre Right Centre Right Internationalist Amir Aidynev Nübar Faiqlu VP 2,498,215) 16.10%
Akhadic Democrats Right Akhadic Social Market Right Internationalist Nüsrət Aghanazarov Amir Aidynev DP 713,776) 4.60%
Virtue Party Far Right Akhadic Socialism Far Right Protectionist Qiyas Mehdiuev Nariman Talgatev Levyy 1,055,147) 6.80%
Vostic Alliance Centre Right Centrist Centrist Internationalist Anatoly Fedorov Kamil Qiyaszadə Reclaimation Party 2,653,384) 17.10%
Reclamaition Party Right Akhadic Market Economy Right Far right Qoşqar Ahadov Total: 15,516,866) 100.00%

Presidential Election Round 2:
Candidate: Party: Votes: Percent:
Osman Magsudov Akhadic Democrats 5,275,734) 34.00%

Cabinet: Ayat Adilov PB 4,018,868) 25.90%
Minister: Department: Name: Party Nübar Faiqlu VP 2,498,215) 16.10%
President: Office of the President Osman Magsudov AD Nariman Talgatev Levyy 1,070,664) 6.90%
Prime Minister: Office of the Prime Minister Nüsrət Aghanazarov AD Kamil Qiyaszadə Reclaimation Party 2,653,384) 17.10%
Foreign Minister: Foreign Affairs Office Ayat Madiev AD Total: 15,516,866) 100.00%
Internal Affairs Minister: Ministry of Internal Affairs Medet Bolatev AD
Intelligence Minister: Intelligence Office Ardager Bolatov PB Presidential Election Round 3:
Minister of Justice Justice Office Murat Ruslanov AD Candidate: Party: Votes: Percent:
Minister of Defense: Ministry of Defense Medet Alenov PB Osman Magsudov Akhadic Democrats 5,368,836) 34.60%
Economy Minister: Ministry of Economic Affairs Olzhas Assylov PB Ayat Adilov PB 4,965,397) 32.00%
Treasury Minister: Treasury Office Abzal Kapanev AD Nübar Faiqlu VP 2,529,249) 16.30%
Energy and Utilities Minister: Energy and Utilities Ministry Samat Yerbolev AD Kamil Qiyaszadə Reclaimation Party 2,653,384) 17.10%
Transport Minister: Transport Ministry Tahir Talgatov PB Total: 15,516,866) 100.00%
Public Services Minister: Public Services Ministry Arman Maulenev AD
Local government Minister: Local Government Regulatory Authority Akhmet Marlenev PB Presidential Election Round 4:
Democracy Minister Ministry of Democracy Ayat Ayatev PB Candidate: Party: Votes: Percent:
Health Minister: Ministry of Health Amanet Yermekov PB Osman Magsudov Akhadic Democrats 6,284,331) 40.50%
Education minister: Ministry of Education Taras Armanev AD Ayat Adilov PB 5,555,038) 35.80%
Social Services Minister: Ministry of Social Services Tair Aidosev PB Kamil Qiyaszadə Reclaimation Party 3,677,497) 23.70%
Family Values Minister: Ministry for Promotion of Family Values Murat Abaiov AD Total: 15,516,866) 100.00%
Culture Minister: Ministry of Culture Nazer Ayatov AD
Sports Minister: Ministry of Sport Kapan Abaiov PB Presidential Election Round 5:
Media and Communications Minister: Ministry of Media and Communications Tahir Alenev AD Candidate: Party: Votes: Percent:
Agriculture Minister: Ministry of Agriculture Madi Amirev PB Osman Magsudov Akhadic Democrats 9,899,761) 63.80%
Environment Minister: Ministry of Environmental Affairs Taras Muratev PB Ayat Adilov PB 5,617,105) 36.20%

Total: 15,516,866) 100.00%

% of Votes: Parties:
State BKP PB Levyy DP AD VP VA RP Total:
Gorodvolf 3.20% 27.76% 11.46% 11.25% 26.32% 10.11% 3.72% 9.39% 100.00%
Kamazistan 2.07% 5.27% 2.10% 6.09% 37.28% 26.02% 6.61% 16.63% 100.00%
Aghabastan 2.91% 14.21% 1.81% 2.33% 46.51% 16.47% 2.41% 16.26% 100.00%
Ağahadistan 3.03% 30.52% 1.41% 4.33% 29.33% 19.37% 3.14% 11.90% 100.00%
Total: 2.85% 20.59% 2.73% 4.60% 36.22% 18.47% 3.49% 13.90% 100.00%
Votes Parties:
State Population: BKP PB Levyy DP AD VP VA RP Total:
Gorodvolf 2,460,171 46522 403690 166578 163577 382680 147069 54025 136564 1,454,183)
Kamazistan 3,638,282 47298 120609 48023 139528 853723 595951 151353 380746 2,289,933)
Aghabastan 7,992,669 146745 717422 91543 117396 2347927 831557 121744 820687 5,048,276)
Ağahadistan 9,009,078 174055 1752986 81202 248651 1684607 1112711 180272 683789 5,744,218)
Total: 23,100,200 414620 2994707 397687 669152 5268936 2687288 507394 2021787 14,546,950)
Seats
Votes Parties:
State Population: % of Population: Seats: BKP PB Levyyy DP AD VP VA RP Total:
Gorodvolf 2,460,171 10.65% 21) 0) 7) 2 2) 6) 2) 0) 2) 21) icon.cat/util/elections/ynkLEfzoCl
Kamazistan 3,638,282 15.75% 32) 0) 1) 0 2) 13) 9) 2) 5) 32) icon.cat/util/elections/VBkLvdzoWo
Aghabastan 7,992,669 34.60% 69) 2) 10) 1 1) 32) 11) 1) 11) 69) icon.cat/util/elections/dJkLXWzoEU
Ağahadistan 9,009,078 39.00% 78) 2) 23) 1 3) 23) 15) 2) 9) 78) icon.cat/util/elections/vPkLUjzoJq
Total: 23,100,200 100.00% 200) 4) 41) 4) 8) 74) 37) 5) 27) 200)

% of Votes: Parties:
Parties: BKP PB Levyy DP AD VP VA RP Total: Gov Majority
Seats 4) 41) 4) 8) 74) 37) 5) 27) 200) 15)
% of Seats: 2.00% 20.50% 2.00% 4.00% 37.00% 18.50% 2.50% 13.50% 100.00%

http://icon.cat/util/elections/ynkLEfzoCl
http://icon.cat/util/elections/VBkLvdzoWo
http://icon.cat/util/elections/dJkLXWzoEU
http://icon.cat/util/elections/vPkLUjzoJq


Presidential Election Round 1:
Party: Social Economic Law+Order Forieign Party Leader: Candidate: Party: Votes: Percent:
Prosto Belayazemlya Centre Right Centrist Centre Right Internationalist Olzhas Assylov Osman Magsudov Akhadic Democrats 5,361,482) 28.10%
Levyy Centrist Left Centrist Protectionist Aydin Sharifov Abbas Rahimov PB 5,094,362) 26.70%
Demokraticheskaya Partiya Centre Right Centre Right Centre Right Internationalist Zamir Abdulin Salman Rajabov VP 3,625,201) 19.00%
Akhadic Democrats Right Akhadic Social Market Right Internationalist Nüsrət Aghanazarov Amir Aidynev DP 419,760) 2.20%
Virtue Party Far Right Akhadic Socialism Far Right Protectionist Abbas Bahlulov Hüseyn Elmanli Levyy 744,120) 3.90%
Vostic Alliance Centre Right Centrist Centrist Internationalist Dmitry Aleskeevich Tahir Zadeh Reclaimation Party 3,835,081) 20.10%
Reclamaition Party Right Akhadic Market Economy Right Far right Aslan Abdulin Total: 19,080,007) 100.00%

Presidential Election Round 2:
Candidate: Party: Votes: Percent:
Osman Magsudov Akhadic Democrats 5,380,562) 28.20%

Cabinet: Ayat Adilov PB 5,514,122) 28.90%
Minister: Department: Name: Party Nübar Faiqlu VP 3,625,201) 19.00%
President: Office of the President Osman Magsudov AD Nariman Talgatev Levyy 763,200) 4.00%
Prime Minister: Office of the Prime Minister Olzhas Assylov AD Kamil Qiyaszadə Reclaimation Party 3,835,081) 20.10%
Foreign Minister: Foreign Affairs Office Ayat Madiev AD Total: 19,050,778) 100.20%
Internal Affairs Minister: Ministry of Internal Affairs Medet Bolatev AD
Intelligence Minister: Intelligence Office Ardager Bolatov PB Presidential Election Round 3:
Minister of Justice Justice Office Murat Ruslanov AD Candidate: Party: Votes: Percent:
Minister of Defense: Ministry of Defense Medet Alenov PB Osman Magsudov Akhadic Democrats 5,399,642) 28.30%
Economy Minister: Ministry of Economic Affairs Olzhas Assylov PB Ayat Adilov PB 6,220,082) 32.60%
Treasury Minister: Treasury Office Abzal Kapanev AD Nübar Faiqlu VP 3,625,201) 19.00%
Energy and Utilities Minister: Energy and Utilities Ministry Samat Yerbolev AD Kamil Qiyaszadə Reclaimation Party 3,835,081) 20.10%
Transport Minister: Transport Ministry Tahir Talgatov PB Total: 19,040,112) 100.00%
Public Services Minister: Public Services Ministry Arman Maulenev AD
Local government Minister: Local Government Regulatory Authority Akhmet Marlenev PB Presidential Election Round 4:
Democracy Minister Ministry of Democracy Ayat Ayatev PB Candidate: Party: Votes: Percent:
Health Minister: Ministry of Health Amanet Yermekov PB Osman Magsudov Akhadic Democrats 7,918,203) 41.50%
Education minister: Ministry of Education Taras Armanev AD Ayat Adilov PB 6,258,242) 32.80%
Social Services Minister: Ministry of Social Services Tair Aidosev PB Kamil Qiyaszadə Reclaimation Party 4,903,562) 25.70%
Family Values Minister: Ministry for Promotion of Family Values Murat Abaiov AD Total: 19,030,989) 100.00%
Culture Minister: Ministry of Culture Nazer Ayatov AD
Sports Minister: Ministry of Sport Kapan Abaiov PB Presidential Election Round 5:
Media and Communications Minister: Ministry of Media and Communications Tahir Alenev AD Candidate: Party: Votes: Percent:
Agriculture Minister: Ministry of Agriculture Madi Amirev PB Osman Magsudov Akhadic Democrats 12,764,525) 66.90%
Environment Minister: Ministry of Environmental Affairs Taras Muratev PB Ayat Adilov PB 6,315,482) 33.10%

Total: 19,010,890) 100.00%

% of Votes: Parties:
State BKP PB Levyy DP AD VP VA RP Total:
Gorodvolf 1.09% 37.63% 4.89% 9.03% 25.91% 9.93% 2.88% 9.73% 100.00%
Kamazistan 1.20% 9.11% 3.13% 4.40% 37.13% 25.52% 3.90% 16.81% 100.00%
Aghabastan 1.41% 17.78% 3.06% 1.61% 44.04% 15.87% 2.06% 15.58% 100.00%
Ağahadistan 0.60% 31.17% 4.40% 2.08% 29.29% 18.76% 1.89% 12.41% 100.00%
Total: 1.02% 23.83% 3.79% 2.93% 35.29% 17.91% 2.34% 13.92% 100.00%
Votes Parties:
State Population: BKP PB Levvy DP AD VP VA RP Total:
Gorodvolf 2,890,817 20033 690240 89615 165731 475337 182121 52815 178479 1,834,338)
Kamazistan 4,442,876 34121 258753 88858 125111 1054917 725077 110894 477698 2,841,308)
Aghabastan 9,738,964 94078 1189420 204518 107518 2945998 1061742 137758 1042254 6,689,208)
Ağahadistan 10,993,523 46173 2416376 340799 161605 2270162 1454443 146214 961933 7,751,532)
Total: 28,066,180 194405 4554789 723790 559965 6746414 3423383 447681 2660364 19,116,386)
Seats
Votes Parties:
State Population: % of Population: Seats: BKP PB Levvy DP AD VP VA RP Total:
Gorodvolf 2,890,817 10.65% 21) 0) 8) 1 2) 6) 2) 0) 2) 21) icon.cat/util/elections/PHkLPpzoTf
Kamazistan 4,442,876 15.75% 32) 0) 3) 1 1) 13) 8) 1) 5) 32) icon.cat/util/elections/sSkLRlzolL

Aghabastan 9,738,964 34.60% 69) 0) 12) 2 1) 31) 11) 1) 11) 69)
icon.cat/util/elections/LAkLGbzoyp

Ağahadistan 10,993,523 39.00% 78) 0) 25) 3 1) 23) 15) 1) 10) 78) icon.cat/util/elections/jekLBJzozc
Total: 28,066,180 100.00% 200) 0) 48) 7) 5) 73) 36) 3) 28) 200)

Seats Parties:
Parties: BKP PB Levyy DP AD VP VA RP Total: Gov Majority
Seats 0) 48) 7) 5) 73) 36) 3) 28) 200) 21)
% of Seats: 0.00% 24.00% 3.50% 2.50% 36.50% 18.00% 1.50% 14.00% 100.00%

Post Merger:
% of Votes: Parties:
Parties: BKP OB AD VP VA RP Total
Seats 0 60 73) 36) 3) 28) 200
% of Seats: 0.00% 30.00% 36.50% 18.00% 1.50% 14.00% 100.00%

33)

0.00%

http://icon.cat/util/elections/PHkLPpzoTf
http://icon.cat/util/elections/sSkLRlzolL
http://icon.cat/util/elections/LAkLGbzoyp
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http://icon.cat/util/elections/jekLBJzozc



